PDF Compressor Free Version

o OF 4 Republic of the Plhilippines
)

.. %, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Regional Field Office X1

“‘:\‘,};ﬂéfr’ $ Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill
I Koronadal City

1898 Tel. No./Fax No. ; 083-228-3413/228-3411

i}

Fd

#
Lree

\]
e

Resolution No, sPlWe= 0206
:ﬁﬂﬂ <l -QQH:.'B

Series of 2016

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONCRETING OF
KITUB - BAO - MARABUHAY FMR IN BRGY. BAO, ALAMADA, NORTH COTABATO WITH THE
BID PRICE OF PHP24,243,582.91.

ATTENDEES:
1. CARLENE C.COLLADO, CPA. - BAC Chairman
2, LORNA P. VILBAR, PhD. - BAC Vice-Chairman
3. REYNALDO A. LUMAQUE - BAC Member
4. DANILO M, CENTILLAS - BAC Member
5. ERWIN A. ARGUELLES, RPAE - BAC Member
6. LENGR.CLAIRE |. RUDAS - TWG Chairman
7. ENGR. CAROLINAT. GAYAPA - TWG Member
8. ENGR.PETER PAUL PERALTA - TWG Member
9. MONINA M. SALENDAB - Head, BAC Secretariat
10. JUANITO C. ALIMAO - BAC Secretariat
11. MAYANN 1. SABUCIDO - BAC Secretariat
12. RAHIEMA B. BUISAN - BAC Secretariat
13. RANDOLF JOHN B. CHUNG - BAC Secretariat

Whereas, the Department of Agriculture - Regional Field Office No. 12, Koronadal City
under the SOCSKSARGEN Food Security Program CY 2016 Fund has a project, i.e; Concreting of
Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR in Brgy. Bao, Alamada, North Cotabato with the Approved
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Twenty-Four Million Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety-Three Pesos and 59/100 Only (Php24,265,493.59);

Whereas, a public bidding for the Concreting of Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR in Brgy.
Bao, Alamada, North Cotabato with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Twenty-Four
Million Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Three Pesos and 59/100
Only (Php24,265,493.59) was scheduled last May 24, 2016 - 9:00AM at DA-12 Conference Room
(2 Floor), Brgy. Carpenter Hill, Koronadal City. It was presided by the BAC Chairman;

Whereas, the project shall be on 85/15 scheme wherein the eighty-five percent (85%)
cost of the project shall be charged to DA-RFO 12 SOCSKSARGEN Food Security Program CY
2016 Fund and the fifteen percent (15%) cost shall be the Provincial Local Government Unit
(PLGU) of North Cotabato’s counterpart as shown below:

DA-12 SOCSKSARGEN Food Security Program (85%) : Php20,625,669.55
PLGU North Cotabato (15%) : 3,.639,824.04
Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) :Php24,265,493.59

Whereas, there were two (2) bidders who submitted their letters of intent and sealed bids
for the Conereting of Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR in Brgy. Bao, Alamada, North Cotabato,
namely:

Name of Bidders Bid Amount Bid Amount
{os read) (s calculated)
1. Borderline Construction & Supply Php24,243,582.91 Php24,243,639.43 v
2. Marcus Construction Php24,255,340.06 Php24,255417.72

. (2

Resclution recommending the award =
Cancreting of Kitub = Bap — Marabuhay FMR in Bray.\Pyo, Alamada, North Cotapato |
Php24,243,582.91

Pagelof 2




PDF Compressor Free Version

Whereas, after the thorough deliberation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) based
on the evaluation and post-qualification reports of the Technical Working Group (TWG), it was
found that Borderline Construction and Supply met the minimum requirements of the Procuring
Entity and was determined as the bidder who submitted the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

Whereas, Section 34.4, Rule X of RA 9184 partly states that, “If the BAC determines that the
bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid passes all the criteria for post-qualification,
it shall declare the said bid as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid/Highest Rated Responsive
Bid, and recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity the award of the contract to the said bidder
at its submitted bid price ar its calculated bid price, whichever is lower or, Xxx."

Whereas, the bid amournt (as read) offered by Borderline Construction and Supply which
is advantageous to the government is Twenty-Four Million Two Hundred Forty-Three
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and 91/100 Only (Php24,243,582.91);

WHEREFORE, premises considered, it is hereby RESOLVED to recommend to the Head of
the Procuring Entity (HOPE) that the Concreting of Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR in Brgy. Bao,
Alamada, North Cotabato in the amount of Twenty-Four Million Two Hundred Forty-Three
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and 91/100 Only (Php24,243,582.91) be awarded
to Borderline Construction and Supply as the bidder who submitted the Lowest Calculated
Responsive Bid.

/

RECOMMENDED BY THE BIDS AND AWARDS C TEE

CARLENETSEOLLADS, CPA LORNA P. VILBAR, PhD
' . ; ' BAC Vice-Chairman

-

DANIL!{{’I‘.\CENTILLAS

BAC Member

W.PO A. LUMAQUE
‘AC Member

ERWIN-ATAR LES, RPAE
BAC Me¥hber

Approved py:
. :

Prepared by:

MONINA M. SALENDAB
Head, BAC Sccrr.*tanmﬁr

Resowdion recommending the award
Cancreting of Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR In Brgy, Bao, Alamaaa, North Cotabalo

Php24,243,562.91

Page 2of 2



PDF Compressor Free Version

Regional Field Office XII
Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill
Koronadal City

Tel, No./Fax No. ; 083-228-3413/228-3411

Resolution No. 201w— 0307
Uhe 22,20

Serles of 2016

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE WINNING BIDDER FOR THE CONCRETING OF KITUB - BAO -
MARABUHAY FMR IN BRGY. BAO, ALAMADA, NORTH COTABATO WITH THE BID PRICE OF

PHP24,243,582.91,

ATTENDEES:

1. CARLENE C.COLLADO, CPA.
LORNA P. VILBAR, PhD.
REYNALDO A. LUMAQUE
DANILG M. CENTILLAS
ERWIN A. ARGUELLES, RPAE
ENGR. CLAIRE |. RUDAS
ENGR. CAROLINA T. GAYAPA
ENGR. PETER PAUL PERALTA -
9. MONINA M.SALENDAB
. JUANITO C. ALIMAO

- BAC Chairman

- BAC Vice-Chairman

- BAC Member

- BAC Member

- BAC Member

- TWG Chairman

- TWG Member

- TWG Member

- Head, BAC Secretariat
- BAC Secretariat

. MAYANN [. SABUCIDO
. RAHIEMA B, BUISAN
. RANDOLF JOHN B. CHUNG

- BAC Secretariat
- BAC Secretariat
- BAC Secretariat

Whereas, in a public bidding conducted last May 24, 2016, Borderline Construction and Supply
has submitted the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

Whereas, per Resolution No, 201e-%% dated Jure 2, UL |, it was recommend by the Bids
and Awards Committee (BAC) and was approved by the Head of the Procuring Entity that the Concreting of
Kitub - Bao - Marabuhay FMR in Brgy. Bao, Alamada, North Cotabato in the amount of Twenty-Four
Million Two Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and 91/100 Only
(Php24,243,582.91), be awarded to Borderline Construction and Supply;

WHEREFORE, premises considered, it is hereby RESOLVED to declare that Borderline
Construction and Supply shall be the winning bidder for the Concreting of Kitub - Bao - Marabulay
FMR in Brgy. Bao, Alamada, North Cotabato in the amount of Twenty-Four Miilion Two Hundred Forty-
Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and 21/100 Only (Php24,243,582.91). Hence, a
Notice of Award shall be served. i

Unanimously Approved:

CARFENE O OLLADB-CPA. LORNA P.VILBA 7
BAn BACYice-Chairman
E AL 0 A. LUMAQUE DANIL . CENTILLAS
BAC Member BAC Member
ERW T LES, RPAE
BAC ber

Prepared by:

[ MONINA M, SALENDAB

Head, BAC Secreiariat(]‘/



